BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Petition by Wireless One Network, L.P., d/b/a Cellular One of Southwest Florida for arbitration with Sprint-Florida, Incorporated pursuant to Section 252 of the Telecommunications Act of 1996. DOCKET NO. 971194-TP ORDER NO. PSC-98-0858A-FOF-TP ISSUED: July 9, 1998

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. PSC-98-0858-FOF-TP, issued June 30, 1998, in Docket No. 971194-TP, we approved the Interconnection Agreement submitted by Wireless One Network, L.P. d/b/a Cellular One of Southwest Florida and Sprint-Florida, Incorporated on February 25, 1998, as amended by the First Amendment to that agreement filed May 7, 1998. The agreement and the amendment to the agreement were attached to Order No. PSC-98-0858-FOF-TP as Attachment A. Due to a scrivener's error, however, the page headers for Attachment A reflected the incorrect Order number. Therefore, we hereby amend Order No. PSC-98-0858-FOF-TP to reflect that Order No. PSC-98-0858-FOF-TP is the correct Order number that should be included in the page headers of Attachment A.

It is therefore

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-98-0858-FOF-TP is amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-98-0858-FOF-TP is reaffirmed in all other respects.

07240 JUL-98

sont, spinitie€

ORDER NO. PSC-98-0858A-FOF-TP DOCKET NO. 971194-TP PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this <u>9th</u> Day of <u>July</u>, <u>1998</u>.

BLÀNCA S. BAYÓ, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

BK